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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

 

APPLE INC., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

 

SEVEN NETWORKS, LLC, 

Patent Owner. 
 

IPR2020-00180, -00254, -00255, -00266, -00279  

 

Patents 9,648,557 B2; 9,516,127 B2; 10,135,771 B2; 9,712,476 B2 

 

 

Before THU A. DANG, KARL D. EASTHOM, and  

JONI Y. CHANG, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

EASTHOM, Administrative Patent Judge.  

 

 
 

ORDER 

Authorizing Extension of Time to File Preliminary Responses   

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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On April 3, 2020, Patent Owner emailed a request seeking an 

extension to file preliminary responses in the subject cases pursuant to the 

USPTO’s Notice of Waiver of Patent-Related Timing Deadlines under the 

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (the “Notice”). 

Counsel’s email represents that “the COVID-19 outbreak . . . . has 

materially interfered with the preparation and timely filing” of preliminary 

responses in the subject cases, as Patent Owner’s counsel closed its Los 

Angeles, California offices and took other precautionary measures pursuant 

to city-wide restrictions.   

Pursuant to the Notice, the panel grants Patent Owner’s request for a 

30-day extension to file preliminary responses in the subject cases, rendering 

the due date May 18, 2020.  

So Ordered.  
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FOR PETITIONER: 

 

Walter Renner 

Axf-ptab@fr.com 

 

Stuart Nelson 

snelson@fr.com 

 

Patrick Bisenius 

bisenius@fr.com 

 

Jermey Monaldo 

jjm@fr.com 

 

Kim Leung 

leung@fr.com 

 

Roberto Devoto 

devoto@fr.com 

 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

 

Kenneth Weatherwax 

weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 

 

Bridget Smith 

smith@lowensteinweatherwax.com 

 

Patrick Maloney 

maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com 

 

Flavio Rose 

rose@lowensteinweatherwax.com 

 

Parham Hendifar 

hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com 

 

Edward Hsieh 

hsieh@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
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Jason Linger 

linger@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
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